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1.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

Rates and Discounts

Rates

The following monthly rates apply to Custom Calling Services and are in addition to basic local exchange

service and any other service, equipment or facilities subscribed to by the customer.

a)

Individual Services

Call Waiting/Cancel

Call Waiting
Call Forwarding
3-Way Calling
Call Transfer *
Speed Call 8
Speed Call 30
Toll Restriction
Call Forward - Busy
(Customer Programmable)
Call Forward-No Answer
(Customer Programmable)
Call Hold
Call Transfer Enhanced
Call Forward-Busy
(Programmed by Telco)
Call Forward-No Answer
(Programmed by Telco)

Rate per
Month
Residence

$1.95
1.50
1.75
1.25
1.50
2.00
1.75

1.50
1.50
2.00
5.00
1.50

1.50

Call Forwarding-Remote Access("

(additive to Call Forwarding)
6-Way Calling

Home Intercom-Basic®
Home Intercom-Enhanced®?
Personal Ringing

1) Second Directory Number
2) Third Directory Number(”
3) Fourth Directory Number®

Call Reminder

Toll Restriction with PIN Override®®

1.50
3.50

1.50
2.50

3.00
1.00 (Incremental)
1.00 (Incremental)
2.00
3.50

Trans

Residence

CWCCR
CCCFR
CCCCR
CCCTR
CCSER
CCSTR
CCTRR

CCFVR

CCFNR
CCCH
CCCTER

CCFXR
CCFAR

CCFMR
CCBWR

CCHIR
CCIER

CPR2
CPR3
CPR4
CRR
CCTOR

Nonrecurnng charges do not apply to the establishment of Custom Calling Services.

0]
o]

have access to fiber-based services.

Rate per
Month
Business

$2.50
2.00
2.50
1.50
2.00
3.00
1.75

2.00

2.00
2.00
5.00

2.00
2.00

1.50
3.50

1.50
2.50

3.00
1.00 (Incremental)
1.00 (Incremental)
2.00
3.50

Trans
Business

CWCCB
CCCFB
CCCCB
CCCTB
CCSEB
CCSTB
CCTRB

CCFVB

CCFNB
CCCH
CCCTEB

CCFXB
CCFAB

CCFMB
CCewB

CCHIB
CCIEB

CPR2
CPR3
CPR4
CRB
CCTOB

As of April 12, 2004, this service will no longer be available to new customers. Once current customers disconnect
this service, they will not be able to reestablish it.
Discounts do not apply to these services.

This service is only available where facilities are available. As the Company upgrades its network to fiber and
VolP, this service will only be available to existing customers as of March 8, 2021 and to customers that do not
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