RECEIVED FEB 03, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-210069 SUB 02/09/21

WN U-3

Section IV Fourth Revised Sheet 26 Cancels Third Revised Sheet 26

ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

Washington

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

C. Rates and Discounts

1. Rates

The following monthly rates apply to Custom Calling Services and are in addition to basic local exchange service and any other service, equipment or facilities subscribed to by the customer.

	,	Rate per Month	Trans	Rate per Month	Trans	
		Residence	Residence	<u>Business</u>	<u>Business</u>	
a)	Individual Services					
	Call Waiting/Cancel					
	Call Waiting	\$1.95	CWCCR	\$2.50	CWCCB	
	Call Forwarding	1.50	CCCFR	2.00	CCCFB	
	3-Way Calling	1.75	CCCCR	2.50	CCCCB	
	Call Transfer *	1.25	CCCTR	1.50	CCCTB	
	Speed Call 8	1.50	CCSER	2.00	CCSEB	
	Speed Call 30	2.00	CCSTR	3.00	CCSTB	
	Toll Restriction	1.75	CCTRR	1.75	CCTRB	
	Call Forward - Busy					
	(Customer Programmable)	1.50	CCFVR	2.00	CCFVB	
	Call Forward-No Answer					
	(Customer Programmable)	1.50	CCFNR	2.00	CCFNB	
	Call Hold	2.00	CCCH	2.00	CCCH	
	Call Transfer Enhanced	5.00	CCCTER	5.00	CCCTEB	
	Call Forward-Busy					
	(Programmed by Telco)	1.50	CCFXR	2.00	CCFXB	
	Call Forward-No Answer					
	(Programmed by Telco)	1.50	CCFAR	2.00	CCFAB	
	Call Forwarding-Remote Access ⁽¹⁾					
	(additive to Call Forwarding)	1.50	CCFMR	1.50	CCFMB	
	6-Way Calling	3.50	CC6WR	3.50	CC6WB	
						(D)
						(D)
	Home Intercom-Basic ⁽²⁾	1.50	CCHIR	1.50	CCHIB	(C)
	Home Intercom-Enhanced(2)	2.50	CCIER	2.50	CCIEB	(C)
	Personal Ringing					
	 Second Directory Number 	3.00	CPR2	3.00	CPR2	
	 Third Directory Number⁽¹⁾ 	1.00 (Incremental)	CPR3	1.00 (Incremental)		
	 Fourth Directory Number⁽¹⁾ 	1.00 (Incremental)	CPR4	1.00 (Incremental)		
	Call Reminder	2.00	CRR	2.00	CRB	<u> </u>
	Toll Restriction with PIN Override ⁽²⁾	3.50	CCTOR	3.50	ССТОВ	(C)

(C) (C)

Nonrecurring charges do not apply to the establishment of Custom Calling Services.

This service is only available where facilities are available. As the Company upgrades its network to fiber and VoIP, this service will only be available to existing customers as of March 8, 2021 and to customers that do not have access to fiber-based services.

ISSUED: February 3, 2021 EFFECTIVE: March 8, 2021

Joel Dohmeier, Vice President

As of April 12, 2004, this service will no longer be available to new customers. Once current customers disconnect this service, they will not be able to reestablish it.

⁽¹⁾ Discounts do not apply to these services.